1
2
ATTESTATION D'EXAMEN CE DE TYPE
Appareil ou système de protection destiné à être utilisé en
atmosphères explosi bles (Directive 94l9lCE)
Numéro de I'attestation d'examen CE de type
LCIE 09 ATEX 3022
Appareil ou système de proteclion :

Polatité I Polâtitv 2
Température /Ie mperatu re
fype I Type designation
M3HP l60MLD 2 loen.H) M3HP 160MLD 2 loen.Hì
S¡ngle voltage
le o 40O Vì
vorrage range
/a n âAô \/ - ¿rn \/ì
Fréquence / Frequency Hz 50 50
Sewice I Duty cycle st sl
Puissance nominale / Output power P¡¡kW 125 12,5
¡/ l 76 71
kS I 7 o
Température ambiaìle I Ambient tempercture "C 40 45 40..50 40
T3
Fréquence / Frequency Hz 60
Seruice / Duty cycle S1
Puissance nominale / Output powerP¡kW 125
82
lps I
Tempéralure ambiante I Amb¡ent tempetatureoC 40...50
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut être reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification
The LCIE's liability applies only on the French lexl. This document may only be reproduced In its ent¡rely and without any change
page 2 on 4
01 -Annexe lll_CE_typ_app - revo.DOC
tion
rançais peut engager la resoonsabilité du LCIE. Ce document n" p"rtàttty appt¡es onty on rhe French rex.t. r¡,¡. àà"rÁã"ii;ñi;i: reproducej
rs.son ¡ntégral¡té, sans aucune modification
wtthout any change
o 1 -Annexe
",_"._,ro_"oo
l1n""o.to"j j
\Lrtltrte ¡. r \c i, 'rt- \ilr
'Jill.L:.ttr r |1.rJ tc li -¡5 r1¡1 ¡ 6
It(.\ \ I t(il1 lì trrij j¡-j l-.r
rL'r rr.r I tl)¡)ì(riJtrit
l::rr : -il I rrr ,.;; t,,, tn
(r)lt.lrt// \jr ir
rrurr ltir ll
STATION D'EXAMEN CE DE TYPE
Jx-Roses, le 9 avril 200g
.ì ì rLr r lLr ( ìr,núr rrl I r,r lt I r
rtlal J,ll) s
lcctri<ltrcs 92?(rtr 1 1111¡. 1.¡1 ;la\ l(()¡r\ (c(l( \
Iurcau \¡crilas I r.tnct
1 EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or protect¡ve system intended for use inpotentially explosive atmospherãs (Oirective 94/9ÆC)
3 EC type examination certificate number
LC|E 09 ATEX3022
4 Equipment or protect¡ve system :
Asynchronous motor
Type: M3Hp160... (Generation H)
5 Appticant: ABB Oy Motors
Address : Strombergín puistotie 5A
FtN _ 65101 VAASA _ Fintand
6 Manufacturer: ABB Oy MotorsAddress: Strombergin puistotie 5A
FtN - 65101 VAASA _ Fintand
7 This equípment or protective system and any acceptablevariation thereto are specífied in the schedule to thiscertificate and the documents therein referred to.
The examination and test results are recorded in confidentialrepoft N.91307_582849.
9 Compliance with the Essential Health and SafetyRequirements has f
_Elt
gggtó-0 (äöóåf""
assured ou-"Ëff8,åã?n:
ïiioart_ EN 61241_0 (2006) _ Èñ oiz+l_l tzoo+í
10 lf the sign X is placed after the certificate number, it indicatesthat the equipment or protectiv.e system is subject to specialconditions for safe use specifiecÍ in thã schedule to thiscertificate.
11 This EC type examination certificate relates only to thedesign and construction
.
of mis ipecirìåd equipment orpl9l99tye sysrem in accordance w¡tn ännàx llt to if," O¡r""t¡*94t9/EC.
Further requirements of the directive apply to themanufacturing process and suppty oi ti, äqúipment oiprotective system. These are not'côúered by this certificate.
ANNEXE (Suite)
ATTESTATION D'EXAMEN CE DE TYPE
LCIE 09 ATEX 3022
DESCRIPTION DE L'APPAREIL OU DU SYSTEME DE